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Key Export Destinations of Merchandise Exports 

 

The top 5 export destinations – The USA, The UK, India, Germany and Italy 

- Accounted for over 50 % of Sri Lanka’s Merchandise Exports 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Merchandise Exports  

US$ 11.9 BN 

Service Exports 

US$ 3.9 BN 

 

Total Exports  

(Merchandise & Services) 

US$ 15.8 BN 

United States of 

America 26.4% 

United Kingdom 

8.38% 

India 

6.4% 

Germany 

5.4% 

Italy 

4.5% 
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05. MAJOR CONTRIBUTORS TO THE EXPORT GROWTH 

Total exports in Merchandise increased by 0.42% to US$ 11.9 BN in 2019 

Exports of ICT/ BPM services increased by 5.22% to US$ 1.1 BN in 2019 

Major Sectors of Merchandise Exports 

 

 

 

 

Major Sectors of Service Exports (in US$ millions) 

 

Sector 2018 2019 % Growth 

 ICT/ BPM  1,035 1,089 5.22 

Construction  65 67 3.08 

Financial Services  242 213 -11.98 

Transport & Logistics 2,486 2,339 -5.91 

Wellness Tourism 193 180 -6.74 

Total Service Exports 4,021 3,828 -0.52 
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Export Performance – 2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

Sources: Sri Lanka Customs, Central Bank of Sri Lanka, Surveys done by EDB 

 

Sri Lanka’s foreign exchange earnings from exports of merchandise have grown by 0.42 % during 

year 2019 reaching US $ 11.94 Billion milestone, compared to US $ 11.89 Billion in the year 

2018, recording an increase in exports in the year 2019. Being the largest contributor, Apparel 

exports increased to US$ 5,557 Mn in 2019 by 5.24% from US$ 5,300 Mn recorded in 2018.  

 

Except ICT/ BPM (5.22%) and Construction (3.08%), Export earnings in the services exports of 

financial services, Transport & Logistics and Wellness Tourism sectors decreased by 11.98%, 

5.91% and 6.74% respectively. Wellness Tourism sector highly impacted by the East Sunday 

attack.  
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Monthly Merchandise Exports 2017-2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Sources: Central Bank of Sri Lanka & Sri Lanka Customs 

Top 20 Export Destinations 

The following table shows the comparison of exports in 2018 & 2019. Almost 78% of Sri Lanka’s 

merchandise exports were concentrated in the top 20 export destinations. The USA accounted for 

26% of total exports as a single destination. 

 

Country 
2018 

US$ Mn 

2019 

US$ Mn 

% 

Growth 

The share (%) 

of exports in 

2019 

1.  United States 3,076 3,139 2.07 26.37 

2.  United Kingdom 982 998 1.64 8.38 

3.  India 768 759 -1.12 6.37 

4.  Germany 612 646 5.45 5.42 

5.  Italy 577 531 -7.95 4.46 

6.  Belgium 359 352 -1.97 2.96 

7.  Netherlands 257 301 17.00 2.53 

8.  Japan 225 282 25.22 2.37 

9.  United Arab Emirates 290 275 -5.07 2.31 

10.  Canada 210 240 14.57 2.02 

11.  China 231 229 -0.66 1.92 

12.  Turkey 219 210 -4.12 1.76 

13.  Australia 192 200 3.92 1.68 

14.  France 197 193 -2.34 1.62 

 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

2017 864.7 867.8 1,041. 794.7 841.2 987.3 1,015. 1,000. 1,011. 975.6 940.9 1,019.

2018 965.4 915.7 1,107. 795.1 923.8 1,024. 1,073. 1,037. 1,055. 979.0 980.0 1,025.

2019 1,038. 981.1 1,136. 798.1 961.0 1,084. 998.5 1,033. 952.1 977.3 978.8 1,000.
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Country 
2018 

US$ Mn 

2019 

US$ Mn 

% 

Growth 

The share (%) 

of exports in 

2019 

15.  Russian Federation 186 167 -10.15 1.40 

16.  Hong Kong 172 167 -3.29 1.40 

17.  Bangladesh 135 162 19.57 1.36 

18.  Mexico 176 160 -8.95 1.35 

19.  Iraq 145 126 -13.18 1.06 

20.  Switzerland 131 120 -8.48 1.01 

 Sub total 9,140 9,257 1.28 77.75 

 Others 2,749 2,683 -3.65 22.19 

 Total 11,890 11,940 0.42 100.00 

 

Export Regions 

Following table shows the comparison of exports in 2018 and 2019. The EU accounted for 30% of 

total Sri Lanka’s merchandise exports while the USA accounted for 26.37% of the total exports. 

 

Region 
2018 

US$ Mn 

2019 

US$ Mn 

%  

Growth 

% Share to the 

Total Exports 

2019 

1.  European Union 3,490 3,549 1.68 29.81 

2.  North America 3,461.92 3,540.42 2.27 29.65 

3.  South America 229.85 209.55 -8.83 1.76 

4.  Asia 1,726.77 1,812.94 4.99 15.18 

5.  CIS Countries 290 275 -5.17 2.30 

6.  African Countries 250 258 3.20 2.16 

7.  Oceania 218 226 3.67 1.89 

 Others 2,223 2,069 -6.94 17.33 

 Total  11,890 11,940 0.42 100.00 


